Cancels: New II 619F-18-1
4/1/06
installation, start-up and
service instructions
IN-CEILING CASSETTE
FAN COIL UNITS
619FNF
619FNQ

Between Indoor and Outdoor Unit
Cable Type: AWG 22 synthetic rubber insulation with
Neoprene coating, according to NEC codes.
Wire Nuts —
Conduit —
AWG — American Wire Gage
NEC — National Electrical Code
SYSTEM
TYPE SYSTEM SIZE OUTDOOR
UNIT
INDOOR UNIT
 MODEL NUMBER
INDOOR UNIT
 GRILLE ITEM NUMBER
Cooling Only
018 538ENF018000 619FNF018000  619FN9005
024 538ENF024000 619FNF024000 619FN9006
030 538ENF030000 619FNF030360 619FN9006
036 538ENF036000 619FNF030360 619FN9006
Cooling with
Electric Heat
018 538ENF018000 619FNQ018240 619FN9006
024 538ENF024000 619FNQ018240 619FN9006
030 538ENF030000 619FNQ030360 619FN9006
036 538ENF036000 619FNQ030360 619FN9006
Heat Pump
018 538QNF018000 619FNQ018240 619FN9006
024 538QNF024000 619FNQ018240 619FN9006
030 538QNF030000 619FNQ030360 619FN9006
036 538QNF036000 619FNQ030360 619FN9006
SYSTEM
TYPE
SYSTEM
SIZE